

Policy 1002 1-28-2025 ORGANIZATION

Board of Trustees – Legislative Function (1)

The State Constitution, the Statutes of the State Legislature, and The Board of Trustees are the governing board of the Coalinga-Huron Library District. Its legal authority is determined by the State of California Education Code.

The Board of Trustees shall be the policy making body of the Coalinga-Huron Library District. With the assistance of the Director of Library Services and staff, the Board shall establish general policies governing the operation of the district. Adoption of these policies shall be the principal means by which the Board of Trustees shall exercise its leadership. The Board shall have the right to change, add or delete policy within the limits of the law. Except in the case of emergency, as determined by the Board of Trustees, a policy revision or addition shall be presented at one meeting, discussed and acted upon at the second meeting.

The Study and evaluation of reports concerning the execution of its established policies shall constitute the basic method by which the Board of Trustees shall determine the effectiveness of the operation of the library system.